
West Chester (9-4,3-3 PSAC) -vs- Mansfield (1-11,0-6 PSAC)
01/07/26 at Decker Gymnasium, Mansfield, PA

 
 

 
 
West Chester 113

Mansfield 75

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 178
Site: Decker Gymnasium, Mansfield, PA
Referees: Daryl Perry, Brian Albertson, Jim Racchini

Score By Period 1 2 Total
West Chester 58 55 113
Mansfield 33 42 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Moss,Gabe * 18 9-10 0-0 4-7 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 22
02 Rodriguez,Ruben * 24 8-12 1-1 3-4 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 4 20
06 McCall,Anthony * 15 3-6 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 3 4 2 0 0 10
03 Blair,Dylan * 25 3-6 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 3 9
04 Boykin,Dinari * 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 4
13 Sedora,Joe 12 4-7 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 10
20 Dalen,Gavin 9 3-6 0-0 1-2 4-0 4 3 0 0 0 1 7
15 Varano,Nix 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
14 Vann,Xavier 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 6
00 Grey,Myles 13 2-6 0-1 1-1 3-3 6 2 1 2 0 0 5
10 Boyd,Luke 13 2-4 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
21 Jerkins,Larenzo 16 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 2 4
12 Williams,Jaysean 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 0 3
23 Fromhartz,Donovan 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 44-76 7-16 18-25 16-27 43 31 16 15 0 10 113

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-38   55.26 % 4-10   40.00 % 12-17   70.59 %
Second Half 23-38   60.53 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 44-76   57.9 % 7-16   43.8 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 66 Fast Break Points: 27
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 48 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Pagan,Juju * 24 4-6 1-1 6-10 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 15
00 Scott,Sterling * 27 3-9 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 2 8
21 Wilson,Julian * 20 3-3 0-0 1-7 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 7
03 Brown,Nasir * 11 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 1 0 0 6
15 Franklin,Joshua * 25 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-4 4 3 3 3 0 0 2
08 Henry,Jackson 25 6-8 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 13
13 Stewart,Diarmid 24 2-4 0-1 8-12 0-3 3 2 2 2 1 3 12
22 Barrett,Ty 23 3-7 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 10
04 Healey,Kamani 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Berrios Rivera,Darrien 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
07 Dominick,Karson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-49 6-16 21-38 4-15 19 21 11 19 3 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-12   33.33 %
Second Half 11-21   52.38 % 3-7   42.86 % 17-26   65.38 %
Total 24-49   49.0 % 6-16   37.5 % 21-38   55.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: West Chester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mansfield
GOOD DUNK by MOSS,GABE(in the paint) 19:47 2-0 V 2

19:29 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 19:14 4-2 V 2
19:00 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,STERLING

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,NASIR
GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,GABE(in the paint) 18:47 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by MCCALL,ANTHONY --

18:16 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JULIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,STERLING

GOOD DUNK by MOSS,GABE(in the paint) 18:05 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by BLAIR,DYLAN --
FOUL  by BOYKIN,DINARI 17:43
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,DINARI 17:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 17:43

17:29 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN --
GOOD DUNK by MOSS,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:22 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN --

17:10 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN(in the paint) 17:02
REBOUND OFF by MOSS,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,GABE(in the paint) 17:01 12-9 V 3

17:01 FOUL  by BROWN,NASIR
MISS FT by MOSS,GABE 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
16:51 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,STERLING

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCALL,ANTHONY 16:41
REBOUND OFF by MOSS,GABE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCALL,ANTHONY 16:34 15-9 V 6
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:33
SUB OUT by MOSS,GABE 16:33
SUB IN by DALEN,GAVIN 16:33

16:16 FOUL  by BROWN,NASIR
16:16 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NASIR

MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 16:02
REBOUND OFF by DALEN,GAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DALEN,GAVIN(in the paint) 15:58 17-9 V 8
FOUL  by MCCALL,ANTHONY 15:55

15:55 SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR
15:55 SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIAN
15:55 SUB IN by STEWART,DIARMID
15:55 SUB IN by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 15:27
15:23 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by DALEN,GAVIN(in the paint) 15:03
REBOUND OFF by DALEN,GAVIN --

15:03 FOUL  by STEWART,DIARMID
GOOD FT by DALEN,GAVIN 15:03 18-9 V 9

15:03 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
15:03 SUB IN by BARRETT,TY

SUB OUT by BLAIR,DYLAN 15:03
SUB IN by GREY,MYLES 15:03
MISS FT by DALEN,GAVIN 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,STERLING
14:44 MISS 3PTR by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN --
MISS LAYUP by GREY,MYLES(in the paint) 14:36
REBOUND OFF by DALEN,GAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DALEN,GAVIN(in the paint) 14:32 20-9 V 11
SUB OUT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 14:27
SUB IN by VANN,XAVIER 14:27

14:19 MISS JUMPER by PAGAN,JUJU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREY,MYLES --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN(fastbreak) 14:12 23-9 V 14
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN --

14:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:12

14:07 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,TY
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 14:07
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 14:07
SUB OUT by GREY,MYLES 14:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 14:07
SUB OUT by VANN,XAVIER 14:07
SUB OUT by DALEN,GAVIN 14:07
SUB IN by BLAIR,DYLAN 14:07
SUB IN by MCCALL,ANTHONY 14:07
SUB IN by BOYD,LUKE 14:07
SUB IN by MOSS,GABE 14:07

13:49 TURNOVER  by STEWART,DIARMID
13:31 FOUL  by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 13:31 26-9 V 17
MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 13:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 13:31 27-9 V 18
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN(in the paint) 13:31 25-9 V 16

13:12 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,TY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAGAN,JUJU

FOUL  by MCCALL,ANTHONY 13:08
TURNOVER  by MCCALL,ANTHONY 13:08

13:08 SUB OUT by SCOTT,STERLING
13:08 SUB OUT by PAGAN,JUJU
13:08 SUB IN by HENRY,JACKSON
13:08 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 13:08
SUB IN by GREY,MYLES 13:08

13:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
12:38 MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,TY

REBOUND DEF by GREY,MYLES --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 12:29 29-9 V 20

12:21 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,DIARMID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DYLAN --
SUB OUT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 12:17
SUB IN by BOYKIN,DINARI 12:17
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,DYLAN 12:01
REBOUND OFF by GREY,MYLES --
MISS LAYUP by GREY,MYLES(in the paint) 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI
FOUL  by BOYKIN,DINARI 11:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 SUB OUT by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI
11:50 SUB IN by WILSON,JULIAN

SUB OUT by BOYKIN,DINARI 11:50
SUB IN by SEDORA,JOE 11:50

11:45 29-11 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,LUKE 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
10:54 MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,TY



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:54 FOUL  by STEWART,DIARMID

TURNOVER  by BLAIR,DYLAN 10:46
10:46 STEAL  by STEWART,DIARMID

FOUL  by MOSS,GABE 10:34
10:34 MISS FT by WILSON,JULIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:34 SUB OUT by BARRETT,TY
10:34 SUB IN by BROWN,NASIR

SUB OUT by GREY,MYLES 10:34
SUB OUT by BOYD,LUKE 10:34
SUB OUT by SEDORA,JOE 10:34
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 10:34
SUB IN by MCCALL,ANTHONY 10:34
SUB IN by JERKINS,LARENZO 10:34

10:21 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN --
TURNOVER  by MCCALL,ANTHONY 10:13

09:47 29-13 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 09:32 31-13 V 18
ASSIST  by JERKINS,LARENZO --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,DIARMID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MOSS,GABE 09:12
SUB IN by DALEN,GAVIN 09:12
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,DYLAN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JACKSON
08:47 31-15 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DALEN,GAVIN(in the paint) 08:25
REBOUND OFF by DALEN,GAVIN --

08:21 FOUL  by BROWN,NASIR
GOOD FT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 08:21 32-15 V 17
GOOD FT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 08:21 33-15 V 18

08:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR
08:21 SUB IN by SCOTT,STERLING

SUB OUT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 08:21
SUB IN by BOYKIN,DINARI 08:21

07:59 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,DYLAN 07:39
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,DINARI --
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN(fastbreak) 07:33 36-15 V 21
ASSIST  by BOYKIN,DINARI --
FOUL  by JERKINS,LARENZO 07:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21

07:21 SUB OUT by HENRY,JACKSON
07:21 SUB IN by PAGAN,JUJU

SUB OUT by BLAIR,DYLAN 07:21
SUB IN by GREY,MYLES 07:21

07:21 MISS FT by WILSON,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN --
MISS 3PTR by GREY,MYLES 07:17
REBOUND OFF by GREY,MYLES --

07:11 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by GREY,MYLES 07:11 37-15 V 22

07:11 37-17 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by GREY,MYLES 07:11

07:11 MISS FT by WILSON,JULIAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JERKINS,LARENZO --
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,DINARI(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:54 SUB OUT by STEWART,DIARMID
06:54 SUB IN by HENRY,JACKSON



SUB OUT by GREY,MYLES 06:54
SUB IN by MOSS,GABE 06:54
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,DINARI 06:54
SUB OUT by JERKINS,LARENZO 06:54
SUB IN by BLAIR,DYLAN 06:54
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 06:54

06:54 37-19 V 18
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,STERLING(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by DALEN,GAVIN 06:54
06:54 MISS FT by SCOTT,STERLING(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BLAIR,DYLAN 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by PAGAN,JUJU
06:41 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JULIAN
06:34 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,STERLING

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,GABE --
05:48 FOUL  by HENRY,JACKSON

MISS FT by MOSS,GABE 05:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DALEN,GAVIN 05:48
SUB IN by MCCALL,ANTHONY 05:48
MISS FT by MOSS,GABE 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,STERLING
05:47 TURNOVER  by PAGAN,JUJU

STEAL  by BLAIR,DYLAN 05:47
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 05:41

05:41 STEAL  by SCOTT,STERLING
FOUL  by MCCALL,ANTHONY 05:37

05:37 37-20 V 17 GOOD FT by PAGAN,JUJU(fastbreak)
05:37 SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIAN
05:37 SUB IN by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI

SUB OUT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 05:37
SUB IN by VANN,XAVIER 05:37

05:37 MISS FT by PAGAN,JUJU(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN --

05:32 FOUL  by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI
GOOD FT by MOSS,GABE(fastbreak) 05:32 38-20 V 18
GOOD FT by MOSS,GABE(fastbreak) 05:32 39-20 V 19

05:30 TURNOVER  by PAGAN,JUJU
STEAL  by BLAIR,DYLAN 05:30
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN(in the paint) 05:14
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN --
GOOD DUNK by MOSS,GABE(in the paint) 05:01 41-20 V 21
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN --

04:48 MISS 3PTR by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN --
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN(in the paint) 04:36 43-20 V 23
ASSIST  by MOSS,GABE --

04:27 MISS LAYUP by PAGAN,JUJU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANN,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by VANN,XAVIER 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by SCOTT,STERLING
FOUL  by VANN,XAVIER 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by SCOTT,STERLING
04:20 SUB IN by HEALEY,KAMANI
04:20 MISS FT by PAGAN,JUJU(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:20 MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:12 43-23 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by MOSS,GABE(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by VANN,XAVIER 04:07
SUB IN by JERKINS,LARENZO 04:07

03:56 FOUL  by HEALEY,KAMANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 03:56 44-23 V 21
GOOD FT by MOSS,GABE 03:36 45-23 V 22
SUB OUT by MOSS,GABE 03:36
SUB IN by DALEN,GAVIN 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
03:36 SUB IN by BARRETT,TY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 03:36
SUB IN by VARANO,NIX 03:36

03:32 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,TY
STEAL  by DALEN,GAVIN 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by DALEN,GAVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:27 47-23 V 24
FOUL  by BLAIR,DYLAN 03:24

03:24 47-24 V 23 GOOD FT by BARRETT,TY(fastbreak)
03:24 SUB OUT by PAGAN,JUJU
03:24 SUB OUT by HEALEY,KAMANI
03:24 SUB OUT by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI
03:24 SUB IN by SCOTT,STERLING
03:24 SUB IN by STEWART,DIARMID
03:24 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
03:24 47-25 V 22 GOOD FT by BARRETT,TY(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,DYLAN(in the paint) 03:02 49-25 V 24
02:41 49-27 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,DIARMID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARRETT,TY
MISS LAYUP by DALEN,GAVIN(in the paint) 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DIARMID
FOUL  by DALEN,GAVIN 02:25

02:25 49-28 V 21 GOOD FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BLAIR,DYLAN 02:25
SUB OUT by DALEN,GAVIN 02:25
SUB IN by GREY,MYLES 02:25
SUB IN by SEDORA,JOE 02:25

02:22 MISS FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)
02:21 FOUL  by SCOTT,STERLING

GOOD FT by SEDORA,JOE(fastbreak) 02:21 50-28 V 22
GOOD FT by SEDORA,JOE(fastbreak) 02:21 51-28 V 23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:03 TURNOVER  by STEWART,DIARMID
STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 02:03
TURNOVER  by VARANO,NIX 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by STEWART,DIARMID

01:36 51-30 V 21
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by VARANO,NIX 01:15
REBOUND OFF by GREY,MYLES --
GOOD 3PTR by VARANO,NIX 01:08 54-30 V 24

00:55 54-33 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,TY
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,STERLING

GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 00:31 56-33 V 23
00:05 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREY,MYLES --
GOOD LAYUP by JERKINS,LARENZO(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:00 58-33 V 25
ASSIST  by GREY,MYLES --

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: West Chester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mansfield
20:00 SUB OUT by HENRY,JACKSON
20:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,DIARMID
20:00 SUB OUT by BARRETT,TY
20:00 SUB IN by PAGAN,JUJU
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,NASIR
20:00 SUB IN by WILSON,JULIAN

SUB OUT by GREY,MYLES 20:00
SUB OUT by SEDORA,JOE 20:00
SUB OUT by VARANO,NIX 20:00
SUB OUT by JERKINS,LARENZO 20:00
SUB IN by BLAIR,DYLAN 20:00
SUB IN by BOYKIN,DINARI 20:00
SUB IN by MCCALL,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB IN by MOSS,GABE 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN(in the paint) 19:45 60-33 V 27
ASSIST  by MCCALL,ANTHONY --

19:26 60-35 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by PAGAN,JUJU(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,GABE(in the paint) 19:05 62-35 V 27
ASSIST  by MCCALL,ANTHONY --

18:53 62-38 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,DINARI(in the paint) 18:28 64-38 V 26
ASSIST  by MCCALL,ANTHONY --

18:20 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,STERLING(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN(fastbreak) 18:12 66-38 V 28
ASSIST  by BLAIR,DYLAN --

17:53 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,STERLING
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JULIAN

17:42 66-40 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JULIAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,GABE(in the paint) 17:25 68-40 V 28

17:25 FOUL  by BROWN,NASIR
GOOD FT by MOSS,GABE 17:25 69-40 V 29
SUB OUT by MOSS,GABE 17:25
SUB IN by DALEN,GAVIN 17:25

17:19 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 17:19

17:16 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 17:16 70-40 V 30
MISS FT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 17:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:05 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,STERLING

STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 17:05
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN(in the paint) 16:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:49 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 16:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,STERLING

16:28 70-42 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by PAGAN,JUJU(fastbreak)(in the paint)
16:16 FOUL  by WILSON,JULIAN

GOOD FT by BLAIR,DYLAN 16:16 71-42 V 29
GOOD FT by BLAIR,DYLAN 16:16 72-42 V 30

16:16 SUB OUT by PAGAN,JUJU
16:16 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
16:16 SUB IN by HENRY,JACKSON
16:16 SUB IN by BARRETT,TY

SUB OUT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 16:16
SUB IN by JERKINS,LARENZO 16:16

16:02 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,STERLING
STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 16:02



GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,DINARI(in the paint) 15:49 74-42 V 32
FOUL  by DALEN,GAVIN 15:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40

15:40 SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR
15:40 SUB IN by STEWART,DIARMID

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 15:40
SUB OUT by DALEN,GAVIN 15:40
SUB IN by MOSS,GABE 15:40
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 15:40

15:35 74-43 V 31 GOOD FT by WILSON,JULIAN
15:35 MISS FT by WILSON,JULIAN

GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,DYLAN(in the paint) 15:30 76-43 V 33
15:26 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN --
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,GABE --
FOUL  by MOSS,GABE 15:16
TURNOVER  by MOSS,GABE 15:16
SUB OUT by BLAIR,DYLAN 15:16
SUB IN by GREY,MYLES 15:16

15:00 TURNOVER  by HENRY,JACKSON
STEAL  by JERKINS,LARENZO 15:00
TURNOVER  by GREY,MYLES 14:51

14:28 76-45 V 31 GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,DINARI(in the paint) 14:03

14:03 BLOCK  by SCOTT,STERLING
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MOSS,GABE 14:01
SUB IN by SEDORA,JOE 14:01

14:01 FOUL  by WILSON,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,DINARI 13:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by JERKINS,LARENZO 13:52
FOUL  by SEDORA,JOE 13:50

13:50 MISS FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:35 MISS FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JERKINS,LARENZO --
GOOD LAYUP by GREY,MYLES(in the paint) 13:28 78-45 V 33

13:15 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JERKINS,LARENZO --

13:15 FOUL  by WILSON,JULIAN
13:15 SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIAN
13:15 SUB IN by PAGAN,JUJU

MISS JUMPER by JERKINS,LARENZO 12:52
REBOUND OFF by SEDORA,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by SEDORA,JOE(in the paint) 12:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:28 78-47 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by PAGAN,JUJU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,DIARMID
TURNOVER  by GREY,MYLES 12:15

12:15 STEAL  by STEWART,DIARMID
FOUL  by GREY,MYLES 12:11

12:11 78-48 V 30 GOOD FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 12:11
SUB IN by VARANO,NIX 12:11

12:11 78-49 V 29 GOOD FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)
11:45 78-51 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,STERLING(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOYKIN,DINARI 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45
MISS LAYUP by SEDORA,JOE(in the paint) 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JACKSON
SUB OUT by GREY,MYLES 11:45



SUB OUT by BOYKIN,DINARI 11:45
SUB OUT by JERKINS,LARENZO 11:45
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 11:45
SUB IN by BLAIR,DYLAN 11:45
SUB IN by MOSS,GABE 11:45

11:45 78-52 V 26 GOOD FT by SCOTT,STERLING
GOOD DUNK by MOSS,GABE(in the paint) 11:30 80-52 V 28
ASSIST  by BLAIR,DYLAN --
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 11:26

11:26 80-53 V 27 GOOD FT by PAGAN,JUJU
11:26 80-54 V 26 GOOD FT by PAGAN,JUJU

MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN(in the paint) 11:03
11:03 BLOCK  by STEWART,DIARMID

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DIARMID
10:54 80-57 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,TY

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,DIARMID
GOOD LAYUP by SEDORA,JOE(in the paint) 10:32 82-57 V 25
FOUL  by BLAIR,DYLAN 10:17

10:17 82-58 V 24 GOOD FT by SCOTT,STERLING
10:17 MISS FT by SCOTT,STERLING

REBOUND DEF by SEDORA,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by SEDORA,JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:17 84-58 V 26
SUB OUT by MOSS,GABE 10:15
SUB OUT by VARANO,NIX 10:15
SUB IN by MCCALL,ANTHONY 10:15
SUB IN by BOYD,LUKE 10:15

10:04 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,STERLING(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEDORA,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN(in the paint) 09:54 86-58 V 28

09:25 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,STERLING(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,ANTHONY --

09:17 FOUL  by BARRETT,TY
09:17 SUB OUT by SCOTT,STERLING
09:17 SUB OUT by BARRETT,TY
09:17 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
09:17 SUB IN by WILSON,JULIAN

MISS FT by BOYD,LUKE(fastbreak) 09:17
REBOUND OFF by SEDORA,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DIARMID
09:13 TURNOVER  by HENRY,JACKSON

STEAL  by BLAIR,DYLAN 09:13
MISS 3PTR by SEDORA,JOE 08:52
REBOUND OFF by SEDORA,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by SEDORA,JOE(in the paint) 08:47 88-58 V 30

08:42 SUB OUT by STEWART,DIARMID
08:42 SUB IN by BROWN,NASIR

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,RUBEN 08:42
SUB OUT by MCCALL,ANTHONY 08:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 08:42
SUB IN by FROMHARTZ,DONOVAN 08:42
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 08:42

08:42 MISS FT by PAGAN,JUJU(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,DYLAN 08:33 91-58 V 33

08:21 FOUL  by PAGAN,JUJU
08:21 TURNOVER  by PAGAN,JUJU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
SUB OUT by BLAIR,DYLAN 07:59
SUB IN by GREY,MYLES 07:59
MISS LAYUP by FROMHARTZ,DONOVAN(in the paint) 07:48

07:48 BLOCK  by HENRY,JACKSON



-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
07:43 FOUL  by BROWN,NASIR
07:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR
07:43 SUB IN by BARRETT,TY

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 07:32
07:32 STEAL  by HENRY,JACKSON

FOUL  by FROMHARTZ,DONOVAN 07:20
07:20 MISS FT by WILSON,JULIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:20 MISS FT by WILSON,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN --
SUB OUT by SEDORA,JOE 07:10
SUB IN by VANN,XAVIER 07:10
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
06:42 91-60 V 31 GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GREY,MYLES(in the paint) 06:32 93-60 V 33
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 06:28
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYSEAN 06:28
SUB IN by VARANO,NIX 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by PAGAN,JUJU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:28 93-61 V 32 GOOD FT by PAGAN,JUJU
MISS JUMPER by GREY,MYLES 06:17
REBOUND OFF by VANN,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by VANN,XAVIER(in the paint) 06:13 95-61 V 34

06:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:01 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JOSHUA
06:01 SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIAN
06:01 SUB IN by SCOTT,STERLING
06:01 SUB IN by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI

GOOD LAYUP by VANN,XAVIER(in the paint) 05:45 97-61 V 36
05:22 MISS 3PTR by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

GOOD 3PTR by VARANO,NIX 05:02
100-
61 V 39

04:40
100-
64 V 36 GOOD 3PTR by PAGAN,JUJU

GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,LUKE(in the paint) 04:24
102-
64 V 38

ASSIST  by FROMHARTZ,DONOVAN --
FOUL  by BOYD,LUKE 04:18

04:18
102-
65 V 37 GOOD FT by PAGAN,JUJU(fastbreak)

04:18 SUB OUT by HENRY,JACKSON
04:18 SUB IN by HEALEY,KAMANI

SUB OUT by GREY,MYLES 04:18
SUB IN by JERKINS,LARENZO 04:18

04:18 SUB OUT by SCOTT,STERLING
04:18 SUB IN by STEWART,DIARMID

04:18
102-
66 V 36 GOOD FT by PAGAN,JUJU(fastbreak)

04:18 SUB OUT by PAGAN,JUJU
04:18 SUB IN by DOMINICK,KARSON

TURNOVER  by VANN,XAVIER 04:14
04:02 MISS JUMPER by DOMINICK,KARSON

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by FROMHARTZ,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:54

104-
66 V 38

ASSIST  by VARANO,NIX --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29

03:24 MISS JUMPER by HEALEY,KAMANI
REBOUND DEF by VARANO,NIX --

GOOD LAYUP by VANN,XAVIER(in the paint) 03:10
106-
66 V 40



03:04 TURNOVER  by BERRIOS RIVERA,DARRI
STEAL  by JERKINS,LARENZO 03:04

GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,LUKE(fastbreak) 02:58
109-
66 V 43

FOUL  by VARANO,NIX 02:49
02:49 MISS FT by STEWART,DIARMID

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:49
109-
67 V 42 GOOD FT by STEWART,DIARMID

02:33 FOUL  by DOMINICK,KARSON

GOOD FT by JERKINS,LARENZO 02:33
110-
67 V 43

GOOD FT by JERKINS,LARENZO 02:33
111-
67 V 44

02:17
111-
69 V 42 GOOD JUMPER by BARRETT,TY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOMINICK,KARSON
TURNOVER  by VARANO,NIX 02:03
FOUL  by JERKINS,LARENZO 01:59

01:40
111-
70 V 41 GOOD FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)

01:26
111-
71 V 40 GOOD FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by FROMHARTZ,DONOVAN 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by JERKINS,LARENZO 01:22

01:22
111-
72 V 39 GOOD FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JERKINS,LARENZO 01:22
SUB IN by SEDORA,JOE 01:22

01:22
111-
73 V 38 GOOD FT by STEWART,DIARMID(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BOYD,LUKE(in the paint) 01:20
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,LUKE --

GOOD JUMPER by SEDORA,JOE(fastbreak) 01:15
113-
73 V 40

FOUL  by SEDORA,JOE 01:03

01:03
113-
74 V 39 GOOD FT by HEALEY,KAMANI

01:03
113-
75 V 38 GOOD FT by HEALEY,KAMANI

FOUL  by VANN,XAVIER 00:42
TURNOVER  by VANN,XAVIER 00:42

00:27 MISS 3PTR by HEALEY,KAMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by DOMINICK,KARSON

00:22 TURNOVER  by DOMINICK,KARSON


